www.nord.com  |  53
Motor Size & Efficiency Brake Size and Torque
Frame
Size IE1 IE3
BRE5 BRE10 BRE20 BRE40 BRE60 BRE100 BRE150 BRE250 BRE400 BRE800
Nm 5 10 20 40 60 100 150 250 400 800
lb-in 44 89 177 354 531 885 1328 2213 3540 7080
lb-ft 3.7 7.4 14.8 29.5 44.3 73.8 111 184 295 590

Brake size/torque rating
Additional brake options
Ordering Examples
   BRE   100     HL     RG      IR
Brake
100 Nm brake torque
Hand release lever
Corrosion protected brake
Current sensing relay
Brake, 100 Nm with a hand release lever, corrosion protected
brake, and a current sensing relay
    BRE    40     FHL    SR
Brake
40 Nm brake torque
Locking hand release lever
Dust and corrosion protected brake
Brake, 40 Nm with a locking hand release lever, and
dust and corrosion protected brake
Brake Options
Abbreviation Description Modify Build Page
ADJ Torque adjustment ● 54
FHL Locking hand release lever ● 58
HL Hand release lever ● 58
HLH Hand release lever with hole ● 58
IP66 IP66 brake enclosure ● 58
IR Current sensing relay ● 60
MIK Micro-switch ● 59
NRB1 Quiet brake release ● 59
NRB2 Quite brake motor operation ● 59
RG Corrosion protected brake ● 58
SR Dust and corrosion protected brake ● 58
Abbreviation Description Page
GHE Half wave rectifiers 68
GPE Push hybrid rectifiers - external DC switching 70
GPU Push hybrid rectifiers - integrated DC switching 71
GUE Dual rectifier - full/half wave 69
GVE Full wave rectifiers 67
PMG Push hybrid rectifier - integrated DC switching 72
MSG Roba®-Switch external DC switching 73
Rectifier Options
Send Quote Requests to info@automatedpt.com Call +1(800)985-6929 To Order or Order Online At Nordgearmotors.com
Send Quote Requests to info@automatedpt.com
Call +1(800)985-6929 To Order or Order Online At Nordgearmotors.com
58  |  www.nord.com
Hand Release Lever (HL)
The hand release option allows the brake to be manually released without requiring that the brake be energized with
voltage. The lever has a spring return that allows the brake to be hand released and returned automatically to its set
position. The hand release lever can be unscrewed for easy removal.
Locking Hand Release Lever (FHL)
This option allows the brake to be manually released and locked off without requiring voltage to the brake. The lock
mechanism prevents the spring from returning the brake to a closed state without manual action by the user. The hand
release lever can be unscrewed for easy removal.
Hand Release Lever With Hole (HLH)
Hand release levers can be provided with a 5.5 mm through hole. The hole can be used for attaching external
pulling devices such as a cord to release the brake at a distance. This option is available for brake sizes BRE5 to BRE60.
Hand release lever location is required for HL, FHL, and HLH options.
Corrosion Protected Brake (RG)
The brake is fitted with a stainless steel brake plate to provide additional protection in severe and wet environments.
Dust and Corrosion Protected Brake (SR)
A rubber-sealing boot is installed on the brake to provide additional protection in dusty environments. This feature
includes the stainless steel brake plate (RG).
IP66 Brake Enclosure (IP66)
A sealed brake with IP66 enclosure protection can also be provided. This brake has a different mechanical housing that
provides a higher degree of protection against severe environments.